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Implementation of Official Language
Bhatt Smt.Ranjanben

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is seriously contemplating the implementation of the official language Hindi in all the Ministries and departments; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIRAN RIJIJU)

(a): The official language policy, as contained in The Official Language Act, 1963 and the official Languages Rules, 1976 is applicable to all the Ministries and Department of the Central Government.

(b): The question does not arise in view of 'a' above.

*****


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

